
             

   
   
   
     
     

     

                                   
         

Summary of Damage Kernel Total (DKT) by Variety for MG IV Enlist for the 2022 Mississippi Soybean Variety Trials. 
Crystal Springs (Non‐Irrigated) Stoneville, loam (Irrigated) Verona (Non‐Irrigated) Average 

Brand Variety MG Technology Planting Harvest DKT 

date date % 

Planting Harvest DKT 

date date % 

Planting Harvest DKT 

date date % 

DKT 

% 

Delta Grow 

Delta Grow 

Local Seed 

Delta Grow 

Delta Grow 

Progeny Ag 

45E33 IV IV Enlist 
48E60 IV IV Enlist 
IS4737E3 IV IV Enlist 
46E10 IV IV Enlist 
48E59 IV IV Enlist 
4775E3S IV IV Enlist 

4/27 10/5 7.0 

4/27 10/5 3.6 

4/27 10/5 8.6 

4/27 10/5 7.4 

4/27 10/5 2.3 

4/27 10/5 4.0 

5/9 9/28 2.3 

5/9 9/28 2.1 

5/9 9/28 2.5 

5/9 9/28 3.0 

5/9 9/28 1.6 

5/9 9/28 3.1 

4/22 10/6 3.3 

4/22 10/6 5.9 

4/22 10/6 3.0 

4/22 10/6 5.2 

4/22 10/6 4.7 

4/22 10/6 2.4 

4.2 

3.9 

4.7 

5.2 

2.9 

3.2 


